The bonds will be used to finance the acquisition, construction, 
rehabilitation and equipping of the Wabuck Western Kentucky 
Portfolio, consisting of four bond issues with an aggregate of six 
multifamily residential rental facilities containing an aggregate of three 
hundred and twelve (312) total units, located at scattered sites 
throughout the Commonwealth at the locations depicted in Exhibit 
A. The Kentucky Housing Corporation has conducted a public hearing 
concerning the proposed project on June 2, 2025, following the 
delivery of notice to the public at least seven days prior to such hearing.